
 

 

 

 

 

SCHEDULE OF RATES 

 

Effective 4/1/2025 

 

SEWER DIVISION 

 
 

User Charges 

 

 (Most recent sewer rates went into effect on April 1, 2025) 

 

  Minimum rate per user unit per quarter …………………  $167.34 

   Minimum rate is for 0 – 8,500 gallons 

  Usage in excess of 8,500 gallons per quarter …………..    $16.27 per 1000 gallons 

 

   ** Sewer bills are based on water consumption** 

 

 Interest charge on past due accounts (over 90 days) ….  2.75% per quarter 

 

 Returned Check Charge ……………………… $5.00 per check 

 

 Lien Charge:  $58.36 per lien recorded at Registry of Deeds 

  This fee includes certified return receipt postage and demand fees of $20.36 

                        for the 30-day lien notice and the cost of recording and releasing a lien at the 

            Registry of Deeds. 

 

 

CONNECTION CHARGES 

 

 Sewer System Development Charge (Impact Fee) for single family house: 

 

  2025 – 2-bedroom home   -  $2,632.80 

   Every bedroom after 2 is  an additional charge of  $1,316.40 

 

 Entrance Fee – Voted on at a Trustee meeting held on February 10, 1981 to increase the 

  Sewer entrance fee to $125.00 per connection, payable in advance, excluding  

  ledge removal and road opening costs. 

  

 Inspection Fee ………………………..$75.00 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
SCHEDULE OF RATES 

 

Effective 7/1/2025 

 

 WATER DIVISION 

 

 
Rates   (Most recent water rates went into effect on July 1, 2025) 

 

 

  0 – 7,000 gallons ……………………….$53.69 Minimum per quarter 

  Next 38,000 gallons ……………………$ 4.78 per 1,000 gallons 

  Next 90,000 gallons ……………………$ 3.24 per 1,000 gallons 

  Next 90,000 gallons ………………….$ 2.54 per 1,000 gallons 

  Over 225,000 gallons …………………. $ 2.06per 1,000 gallons 

 

 Interest charge on past due accounts (over 90 days) 

  (Effective January 1, 2009) ……………………. 2.75% per quarter 

 

 

 Returned Check Charge …………………………… $5.00 per check 

 

 

 Disconnection/Reconnection Fee during normal working hours of 6:30 am to 2:30pm  

      $40.00 

 

 Fee per hour after normal working hours and anytime Saturday, Sunday and Holidays 

      $81.00 

 

 Collection Trip Fee (Charged if District personnel visit customer’s premises to disconnect 

 service for non-payment and in lieu of actual disconnection the customer pays or makes a 

 payment arrangement for the entire past due balance. 

      $30.00 

 

 

 Charge for Establishment of Service …………………… $25.00 

 

 

CONNECTION CHARGES FOR NEW CUSTOMERS 

 

 Entrance Fee …………………….. $800.00 per connection 

 



 

 

 

 

 
SCHEDULE OF RATES 

WATER DIVISION 

Effective 7/1/2025 
Water Rate Schedule for  

 

  0 – 7,000 gallons ……………………….$53.69 Minimum per quarter 

  Next 38,000 gallons ……………………$ 4.78 per 1,000 gallons 

  Next 90,000 gallons ……………………$ 3.24 per 1,000 gallons 

  Next 90,000 gallons ………………….$ 2.54 per 1,000 gallons 

  Over 225,000 gallons …………………. $ 2.06 per 1,000 gallons 

 

 Returned Check Charge …………………………… $5.00 per check 

 Disconnection/Reconnection Fee during normal working hours of 6:30am to 2:30pm 

      $40.00 

 Fee per hour after normal working hours and anytime Saturday, Sunday and Holidays  

      $81.00 

 Collection Trip Fee (Charged if District personnel visit customer’s premises to disconnect 

 service for non-payment and in lieu of actual disconnection the customer pays or makes a 

 payment arrangement for the entire past due balance. 

      $30.00 

 Charge for Establishment of Service …………………… $25.00 

 

 Interest charge on all past water accounts (over 90 days) …….   2.75% per quarter 

 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

SEWER DIVISION 

Effective 4/1/2025 
User Charges 

 

 (Most recent sewer rates went into effect on April 1, 2025) 

 

  Minimum rate per user unit per quarter …………………  $167.34 

   Minimum rate is for 0 – 8,500 gallons 

  Usage in excess of 8,500 gallons per quarter …………..    $16.27 per 1000 gallons 

 

 Returned Check Charge ……………………… $5.00 per check 

  

 Lien Charge:  $58.36 per lien recorded at Registry of Deeds 

This fee includes certified return receipt postage and demand fees of $20.36 

for the 30-day lien notice and the cost of recording and releasing a  

lien at the Registry of Deeds. 

 

Interest charge on all past due sewer accounts (over 90 days) ….  2.75% per quarter 


